

I-94 Advanced Bridge Project/Phase 1

Questions & Answers #3

Question: Is it MDOT's intend that each Contractor is to commit to a bridge mover prior to prequalification?

Answer: No, it will not be necessary for a Submitter to commit to a Bridge Move Supplier in their Statement of Qualifications. This will be addressed in an addendum to the Request for Qualifications.

Question: There are references to I-94 under Cass Avenue along with job number 113553 throughout material on the ftp site. Please clarify if this structure will be included in the final letting package.

Answer: The structure will not be part of this letting package and will be removed from the Request for Qualifications by addendum. Please neglect any reference to this structure on the ftp site.